

ORDER OF BUSINESS:

TR 23-026A TRIBAL RESOLUTION OF THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION
AUTHORIZING THE PRINCIPAL CHIEF TO EXECUTE A SALE
AGREEMENT WITH MOBILE MODULAR AND AUTHORIZING THE
PLACEMENT OF A MODULAR BUILDING ON TRIBAL PROPERTY FOR
THE USE OF THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION DISTRICT COURT
Sponsor: William Lowe (Postponed in the March 3, 2023 Emergency Session)

NCA 23-017A LAW OF THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION AUTHORIZING THE
EXPENDITURE OF THE AMERICAN RESCUE PLAN ACT (ARPA)Adopted
15-0FISCAL YEAR RECOVERY FUNDS FOR THE PURCHASE OF A
MODULAR BUILDING TO BE UTILIZED BY THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK)
NATION DISTRICT COURT Sponsor: William Lowe (\$655,287.00)

Adopted 15-0
ALAW OF THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION AUTHORIZING A SPECIAL APPROPRIATION FOR THE COST OF NECESSARY MEASURES RELATED TO THE PROTECTION OF THE MUSCOGEE SACRED SITE OF HICKORY GROUND NEAR WETUMPKA, ALABAMA Sponsor: Darrell Proctor (\$450,000.00)

Funding source identified as Interest on Permanent Fund

ANNOUNCEMENTS:

ADJOURNMENT BENEDICTION: